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petition for partial or general distribution of the estate
in which such lien claimed was filed, and any money or
property decreed therein to such heir or legatee, shall be
decreed subject to such lien." ,The executor or adminis-
trator shall, out of any money or specific personal prop-
erty so decreed, satisfy said Hen claim, and for that pur-
pose may, under the order and direction of the probate
court, sell so much of such specific personal property as
may be necessary to satisfy said lien, claim, "and the costs
and expenses of the sale.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1905.

8. F. No. 102.
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CHAPTER 22.

An act to appropriate money for school district libra-
ries to be expended wider the provisions of section thirty-
seven hundred and fifteen (3715) of the General Stat-
utes of 1894, section thirty-seven hundred and sixteen
of said General Statutes of 1894, as amended by chapter
eighty-five (85) and eighty-six (86) of the General
Laws of 1895, and section thirty-seven hundred and
seventeen (3717) of said General Statutes'of 1894.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota :
SECTION i. That the sum of ten thousand ($10,000)

dollars be, and the1 same is hereby appropriated out of
the funds in the treasury of the State of Minnesota, to
aid school districts in the purchase and acquisition of
school libraries; the same to be available immediately
and until Aug. T, A. D. 1905, and to be used and ex-
pended under and pursuant to the provisions of section
thirty-seven hundred and fifteen (3715) of the General
Statutes of 1894, section thirty-seven hundred and six-
teen (3716) of said General Statutes of 1894, as amend-
ed by chapters eighty-five and eighty-six of the General
Laws of 1895, and section thirty-seven hundred and sev-
enteen of said General Statutes of 1894.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.'

Approved March 2, 1905.


